March 22, 2013

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1278

Page 1, line 1, replace "chapter 54-17.8" with "a new chapter to title 15"

Page 1, line 6, replace "Chapter 54-17.8" with "A new chapter to title 15"

Page 1, line 8, remove "54-17.8-01."

Page 1, line 10, replace "Commission" with "Board"

Page 1, line 10, replace "industrial commission" with "board of university and school lands"

Page 1, line 12, remove "54-17.8-02."

Page 1, line 13, replace "commission" with "board"

Page 1, line 14, replace "commission" with "board"

Page 1, line 16, replace "commission" with "board"

Page 1, line 18, remove "<u>54-17.8-03.</u>"

Page 1, line 19, replace "commission" with "board"

Page 2, line 8, replace "commission" with "board"

Page 2, line 18, replace "54-17.8-04. Commission" with "Board"

Page 2, line 19, replace "commission" with "board"

Page 2, line 21, remove "54-17.8-05."

Page 3, line 1, remove "54-17.8-06."

Page 3, line 24, after "the" insert "advisory"

Page 3, line 27, after "the" insert "advisory"

Page 4, line 3, replace "commission" with "board"

Page 4, line 7, remove "54-17.8-07."

Renumber accordingly